FORM PTO-1595 Q-11-48 REC 09-30-	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HRD	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns 100841	494 iched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MYRON E, ULLMAN, JR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MARC A. SCHLESSINGER
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 25035 MARGOT COURT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>BEACHWOOD</u> State: <u>CH</u> ZIP: <u>44122</u>
Execution Date: <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛭 Yes 🗡 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5EPT. 9, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ATTORNEY'S DOCHET # 5-565	
	ltached? □ Yes 😿 No
Additional numbers at	nached? Li Tes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAVID A. BURGE, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed Enclosed
DAVID A. BURGE CO., LPA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account IF APPENDED CHECK IS DEFICIENT
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 221011	02-4700
City: <u>CLEVELHNO</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>099</u> 2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DAVID A, BURGE REG #24390 Name of Person Signing ATTICRNEY OF RECORD Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: EXPRESS MAIL LABER #	

ASSIGNMENT BY ONE JOINT INVENTOR TO ANOTHER

IN CONSIDERATION OF TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned Assignor,

MYRON E. ULLMAN, JR., Who Resides At

120 Sleepy Hollow, Canfield, OH 44406 USA

who is one of four named joint inventors of the invention entitled

HOUSING AND BRACKET PORTIONS OF AN ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE

which is described and claimed in an accompanying application, Atty's Docket No. 5-565,

THE UNDERSIGNED ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto the Assignee,

MARC A. SCHLESSINGER, Who Resides At

25035 Margot Court, Beachwood, OH 44122 USA

who is another of the four named joint inventors of said invention, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives (hereinafter the "Assignee") the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the aboveidentified application invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including Canada including the right to claim in Canadian and other foreign applications the priority of United States applications, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in Canada and other countries foreign to United States, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of Canada and other countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I have not executed

ENPRESS MAIL LABLE L

REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0789

and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests assigned herein including such acts as may be required for the application and for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee desires to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee either in my (our) own name(s), or in the name of the Assignee, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in the United States, in Canada and in other countries foreign to the United States, including priority rights granted to patents in the United States and Canada and elsewhere in the world according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees, and any other legal representatives of the Assignor.

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED ASSIGNOR does hereby sign and affix his signature to this document in the presence of the below-identified Notary Public.

--- continued to Page 3 ---

SIGNATURE OF THE ASSIGNOR

Inventor's Full Name: MYRON E. ULLMAN, JR.

Inventor's Signature:

Post Office Address:

Residence City & State: Inventor's Citizenship:

Canfield, OH 44406

United States of America

120 Sleepy Hollow Canfield, OH 44406

ATTEST

Myron E. Ullman, Jr., known to me, did appear before me, a duly commissioned Notary Public, and did execute this document in my presence of his own free will

1/9/ , 1998.

SEAL

Notary Public

DAVID AVRUED, SHORNEY of Law

My different ist

Section of and result